
 

 

For those who have not otherwise heard the news: Jacks Hill Café at Towcester closed in mid-
November, so those of you who use to use is as the meeting point for rideouts will need to find another 
start point. 

For the branch it means that our site for the annual Triumph Day has also gone. The committee have yet 
to come up with an alternative venue, so suggestions from branch members welcomed. Ideally it will be 
a place that has a large car park, is not normally busy on a Sunday, have on-site catering and toilets, 
and is easily accessible.  

 

 Events List 
Until 12th December Motorcycle Live at the National Exhibition Centre. 

https://www.motorcyclelive.co.uk/  

Wed 15th December Club Night at The Crown, Hardingstone. 7.30pm. Christmas Party & Music 
Quiz by Paul Humphreys. All branch members, and their partners, 
welcome. Christmas jumpers optional. 

Sun 26th December Wild & Woolly Scramble. Northampton’s Boxing Day hangover cure. New 
venue: Long Buckby MotoCross Track on the A428 just north of the Long 
Buckby turn. 

Practice at 10am with racing at 11am. Free entry, but with donations to local 
charities 

Wed 5th January Club Night at The Crown, Hardingstone. 7.30pm 

Sun 9th January Chilly Willy Charity Ride. Meet 10am at All Seasons café, Billing Garden 
Village for 12pm departure. Proceeds to the Air Ambulance. 

https://www.facebook.com/Chilly-Willy-Charity-111168956974939  

Wed 18th January Club Night at The Crown, Hardingstone. 7.30pm 

Wed 2nd February Club Night at The Crown, Hardingstone. 7.30pm 

Wed 16th February Club Night at The Crown, Hardingstone. 7.30pm. General Knowledge quiz 
with questions set by Bob Swann. 

Wed 2nd March Club Night at The Crown, Hardingstone. 7.30pm 

Sat 12th March Annual Branch Dinner 

Wed 16th March Branch Annual General Meeting at The Crown, Hardingstone. 7.30pm 

Wed 30th March Club Night at The Swan. Newton Bromswold. 7.3-pm 

 

 

 

In addition to the above, keep an eye on the branch’s Facebook page for information about any ride-outs 
or other events that may be organised at short notice. 

 

https://www.motorcyclelive.co.uk/
https://www.facebook.com/Chilly-Willy-Charity-111168956974939

